

प्रमुख अभियंता, लो०नि०वि०, 12वां तल, बहु--मंजिला भवन, इंद्रप्रस्थ संपदा, नई दिल्लीः 110002

दिल्ली सरकार

🕾 23490093, फैक्स23766924

Toll Free Complaint No. 1800 11 0093

वेंबसाइट: http://pwd.delhigovt.nic.in



ई-मेल: dirw-pwd@delhi.gov.in

No.E-in-C/PWD/Works/Nodal Officer/2022/93

Dated: 0902.2023

कार्यालय ज्ञापन

Sub:- Appointment of Superintending Engineer (Electrical) as a Nodal Officer for India Electric Mobility Index (IEMI).

Sh. Shiv Kumar Mishra Superintending Engineer (Electrical), is hereby appointed as nodal officer for PWD GNCTD to deal with the subject matter.

The details of Nodal Officer are as below:

Name & Designation	Phone	Address/E-Mail
Sh. Shiv Kumar Mishra.	23490488 23319475	11 th Floor M.S.O Building, I.P Estate, New Delhi-110002.
Superintending Engineer (Electrical).		cpmcctvpwddelhi@gmail.com

This issues with the approval of the Engineer-in-Chief,

TO.

Superintending Engineer, (Electrical)

PWD, GNCTD.

11th Floor M.S.O Building

I.P Estate New Delhi-110002.

Director (Works) PWD, GNCTD.

Copy to:

- 1. Pr. Secretary (PWD), Delhi Govt. 3rd Floor MSO Building, ITO Delhi-110002.
- 2. The Pr. CE (M&F), 12th floor MSO Building.
- 3. CE (East), 3rd floor MSO Building.
- 4. CE (North), 5th floor MSO Building.
- 5. CE (South), 7th floor MSO Building.
- 6. CE (Flyover), 4th floor MSO Building.
- 7. CE (Health), 2nd floor MSO Building.
- 8. CE (Projects), 1st floor MSO Building.
- 9. CE (O.P.), 13th floor MSO Building.

10. Transport Department GNCTD, 5/9 Under Hill Road. Delhi 110054.

- 11. Mr. Avinash Dubedi, Program Head, LGF AADI 2, Balbir Saxena Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi, Delhi 110016, E-mail: avinash.dubedi@wri.org.
- 12. Mr. Brijesh Gautam, Senior Project manager, E-mail: bgautam@iripl.co.in 13. Website.

Director (Works) PWD, GNCTD.